Updated 10th July 2023

Ladies 1L Freestyle

| 7 |[Emma Wenn | 32.31] 1999]
8 IvollyFordyce | 27570 2016
|9 T kamermesmun | 2523 9%
— 10 _ _PoameWimble _ _ 1 _ 2370 ___ _ 1983
| 11 INeve Smith | 21.46| 2018l
" 12 lsophieMolton | 2044 2016
|83 essicarerins | o8 202
| 14 [Jessica Perkins | 19.54]| 2023
I 15 lEmilyHot | 19.40 2017l
6 Temiymo T T1s9el 2018
e ClEmivwer | isos o1
Ladies 2L Freestyle

I8 llucy Derbyshire | 11089 2018
|5 jRolysmin "7 10031 2005
— 10 _ _|HollySmith _ _ _ _ 1 _ 2233 __ _ _ 2008
| 11 [Emma Wenn | 51.62] 2003/
' 12 lavrilseagar | aee0 1972
17 S .
|1 _ _|Clarefullagar ] _ 44601 _ _ 1994
| 15 |Tracey Whitehead | 46.70| 1985
" 16 lenmasmith | aa08 2003
| a7e WeenTayor | s215, 2004
| Ladies 110YRDS Freestyle

I 7 lasminecant | 21593 2005
|8 |ucyDembyshre | 15658 2018,

L 9 llsabella Holt L 1.27.39 2015|
l 10 Esabella Holt J_ 1.21.32J 2016|

| 11 |[Emma Wenn [ 1.17.04l 2003/
12 MNevesmth | 11222 2019

13 Jessica Perkins 1.05.94 2022
| D147 essca perians | “toass | 2023
| 15 [Olivia Hawkins | 1.06.82] 2015]
|16  IEmilyHot | 1.06.13 2018l
|7+ JEmiyHol | 10532 2019
__ .. lLadies 880 YDS Records
| Under 13 |Neve Smith | 11.22.81] 2019]
| Under17 lEmilyHolt | 1022031 2018l
_Over17 [EmiyHolt | 103965 _ _ 2019,
___ _ _ _Ladies 1L Breaststroke =,
| 7 |Nicola Smith | 41.80| 1975|
I8  INicolasmith | 3500 1976l
{__?__555%5____T_?is___%a
|10 _|NiolSmith | 3010, 197
| 11 [Molly Fordyce | 27.65] 2019]
I 12 lessicaperkins | 2690 2021
T Naapea ot T 2528 T T 019
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| 14 molly Fordyce J_ 25'18J 2022|



15 IT/Iolly Fordyce 23.83I 2023I

bt inlal =twirvbwbwbelttly bt Eabellrber|

16 IElora Westlake 25.23 2015

[ A S Ll e N I, L S
17+ _|EvaMcntyre ] ___26.23] _ _ 2021
| Ladies 110YRDS Breaststroke |

: 8 IT/Iolly Fordyce 2.03.92 2016I
1 9 Isabella Holt 1 1.53.21 2015
l 10 Nichola Smith 1.44.90J 1978|
| 11 INeve Smith I 1.37.01l 2018l
: 12 I-Neve Smith 1.31.97 2019I
L 13 Nichola Feaver 1.28.24 1993I
|__14__[MolyFordyee | 12650 _ _ 2022
| 15 IMolly Fordyce I 1.23.07! 2023/
{ 16 |Emma Wickes T 1.25.13 2019
L 17+ Helen Taylor 1.26.28J 2004|
| Ladies 440YDS Breaststroke |
| 8 IRachel Neame I 9.21.90 1979/
: 9 Emma Wenn T 8.17.85 2001
L 10 Eessica Perkins 1 7.43.0ﬂ 2019|
| 11 |Bridie Mathews | 7.21.18] 2008]
[ 12 Bridie Matthews 6.46.1;I 2009I
I 13 Nicola Feaver T 6.46.4?I 1993I
} ik + 4 [
14 Eessica Perkins 1L 6.34.80J 2023|
|__15_ _IMollyFordyce 1 _e623.071 _ _ 2023l
{ 16 IEmma Wickes 6.35.25 2019I
17+ LHeIen Taylor 6.45.42| 2004|
| Ladies 1L Butterfl |
7 Erica Whiffen 59.4 197
| | hiff [ 9.40! 970!
: 8 Erica Whiffen T 31.40 1971
1 9 Erica Whiffen 28-90J 1972|
| 10 |Sophie Stoakes | 24.95] 2022]
[ 11 Tamzin Myburgh 25.38 2014'
T Dessicaperkins 1 232 T T 2021
b T S0
13 Eessica Perkins 21'52J 2022|
| 14 |Jessica Perkins | 21.39] 2023/
[ 15 Lauren Holness 22.04 1996I
T mamanyre 7 2100 T 2010
e bl m e e e g |

|+ _|EvaMdntyre L _2L13 2024
Ladies 110YDS Butterfly

' 9 lkeeleywrench | 21056 2009
TR0 Cneesmen 1 e aon
1 [TamzinMyburgh | 13119 2014
| 12 INeve Smith [ 1.24.27 2019!
" 13 IcharotteBevan | 11796 2004
SRRETI
|15 |MemietRogers | 11383 2023
|16 IMoly Fletcher- Hebden | 11570l 201
L7 _jEmiyHot [ 11733 2019,
|__ _ _ _ _ Ladies 1L Backstroke =,
| 7 [Megan Harlow | 42.77! 1998

_____E________ P ——

8 olly Fordyce 34.43 2016I

Ll ] —— e e e e e e e -]



9 Katherine Smith 29.06 1994

10 Jessica Perkins 27.72 2019
11 Michaela Harlow 26.91 1997
12 Jenna Smith 24.69 1999
13 Lily Jarvis Keysell 24.76 2009
14 Sophie Molton 23.83 2018
15 Olivia Hawkins 22.25 2015
16 Olivia Hawkins 21.78 2016
17+ Emily Holt 22.88 2019
Ladies 110 YDS Backstroke

Jasmine Cant 2.08.69 2005

Megan Harlow 2.31.19 1999

Jodie Redgrove 1.49.53 1988
10 Neve Smith 1.33.27 2017
11 Tamzin Myburgh 1.27.38 2014
12 Neve Smith 1.25.85 2019
13 Jessica Perkins 1.17.41 2022
14 Jessica Perkins 1.15.83 2023
15 Olivia Hawkins 1.13.26 2015
16 Olivia Hawkins 1.11.46 2016
17+ Jenna Smith 1.19.21 2006

Girl's 12 Years & Under 4 X 36 2/3 YDS
n/a Neve Smith 1.53.57 2019
Ladies 16 & Under 4 X 73 1/3 YRDS Medley
n/a Emily Holt 3.44.82 2018
Ladies 17 & Over 4 X 73 1/3 YRDS Medley

n/a Emily Holt 3.50.39 2019

Men's 1L Freestyle

Lee Goldsmith 32.43 1984

Christopher Smith 28.10 1995

John Bulbeck 24.40 1968
10 James Clarke 23.06 1998
11 James Kennerell 22.15 2021
12 Paul Hinxman 20.10 1985
13 Nathan Williams 19.01 2016
14 Nathan Williams 18.03 2017
15 Oliver Edwards 18.00 2019
16 Stephen Rousell 17.90 1981
17+ Tom Aylen 17.20 2011

Men's 2L Freestyle

William Roe 1.18.51 2017

Sam Davenport 58.59 2005
10 Gary Weaver 1.00.50 1971
11 Simon Tappenden 53.70 1973
12 Thomas Walton 49.03 2005
13 Stephen Rousell 43.80 1978
14 Craig Smith 41.11 2004
15 Adam Wenn 37.45 2004

16 Adam Wenn 37.59 2005



17+ IT/Iark Pearson 37.64 1999I

'—————l—————————-l-————l—————l

Men's 110 YDS Freestyle

———__Mens 110 YDS Freestyle __ _ __ _,

| 8 | Timothy Matthews | 2.00.90] 1973|
I "9 IMaxFordyce | 12801 2014l
{““5““%55@5““““T_E&9___%ﬁ

"0 st oy~ riaes o
| 12 [Max Fordyce [ 1.11.33] 2017/
I 13 Inathan wiliams | 107200 2016
|4 jademwem _ 7T Troaes 2003
|1 _AdamWenn 1 _0:°3:59 _ _ 2004
| 16 [Adam Wenn | 0.58.37] 2005/
' 17+ ladamwenn T osso00l 2006

'—————I——————— — e — —————I

Men's 880 ESZRecords

oo 11€n’s 500 ¥ necoras |

Under 13 IL/Iax Fordyce 1 11-00-65J 2017|

| uUnder17 [Adam Wenn | 9.18.75/ 2005/
' Over 17 .édam Wenn 9.11.22I 2006=
Men's 1L Breaststroke I
NN NI DN DN SIID RSN SEEE SEEE SEEE SEEE SEEE SEEE SEEE SIS S S S S Sy TS - - —
|__Z__[Cifordsury | _ 44101 _ _ 1979
| 8 IMax Fordyce | 37.11l 2013/
{ 9 I?imothy Matthews 33.13I 1974I
1 10 Max Fordyce 30.02 2015|
ames Guthrie .
11 ] Guthri 27.61 2010
| 12 IMax Fordyce | 26.55! 2017/
: 13 lT/Iax Fordyce 26.20 2018I
14 Oliver Edwards 23.95 2018
l |
| 15 |Oliver Edwards | 22.83] 2019]
| 16 IDavid Suter | 23.20! 1979/
+ om Guthrie .
[ 17 E Guthri I 21 85' 2014:
l Men's 110YDS Breaststroke |
| 8 IMax Fordyce | 2.01.41l 2013
{ 9 John Bulbeck 1.44.13I 1968I
ax Fordyce .38.
1 10 I—M Ford 1 1.38.69 2015
l 11 max Fordyce J_ 1.35.38J 2016'
| 12 IMax Fordyce I 1.31.93l 2017/
{ 13 Oliver Bellerby-Brown 1.28.77 2023:
L 14 Nathan Williams 1.25.94 2017|
| 15 |[Adam Wenn | 1.19.66] 2004
I~ 16 ladamwenn | 11796 2005l
T8 T Homeuhie U173t T 2015
Men's 440 YDS Breaststroke I
| 8 [Max Fordyce | 8.45.01] 2013]
: 9 ||E/|ax Fordyce o 7.58.06 2014/
10 Max Fordyce 7.24.01 2015
T B L e Tttt
11 IL/Iax Fordyce 6.50.67J 2016|
| 12 [Max Fordyce | 6.36.37] 2017/
{ 13 E’Iax Fordyce + 6.39.42'I 2018:
14 Max Fordyce 6.30.44 2019
(SR SR Tyl P Sy o S
—L__|pdamWenn _ _ _ _ 1 _613.78 _ _ 2004
| 16 |Adam Wenn | 6.05.00! 2005/

17+ Iédam Wenn 6.09.3§I 2006
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Men's 1L Butterfly

Timothy Matthews
Christopher Smith
Max Fordyce

Max Fordyce

Max Fordyce

Max Fordyce

Paul Hinxman
Nathan Williams
Tom Aylen

Paul Hinxman

Tom Aylen

54.80
35.00
26.90
24.46
25.34
22.71
21.80
19.11
19.22
19.09
18.40

Men's 110 YDS Butterfly

Max Fordyce
James Clarke
William Wickes
Max Fordyce
Nathan Williams
Thomas Aylen
Adam Wenn
Adam Wenn

Tom Aylen

1.42.20
1.35.40
1.37.05
1.23.27
1.21.63
1.14.03
1.08.28
1.05.50
1.03.25

Men's 1L Backstroke

Clifford Surry
Christopher Smith
Craig Smith
Curtis Tilbury
Paul Hinxman
Paul Hinxman
Paul Hinxman
Paul Hinxman
Oliver Edwards
Gary Larcombe

Tom Aylen

Timothy Mathews
William Roe
Michael Weaver
Joseph Russell
Max Fordyce
James Kennerell
Paul Hinxman
Paul Hinxman
Adam Wenn

Adam Wenn

44.30
34.22
30.73
27.75
25.10
22.40
22.00
20.72
20.97
20.72
20.40

Men's 110 YDS Backstroke
2.18.00

1.50.23
1.39.65
1.29.41
1.24.51
1.16.47
1.12.24
1.07.50
1.10.46
1.09.12

1972
1995
2014
2015
2016
2017
1986
2017
2007
1989
2011

2014
1998
2019
2017
2016
2006
2004
2005
2011

1979
1995
1999
2008
1984
1985
1986
1987
2019
1996
2010

1973
2018
1998
2013

2017
2023
1987
1988
2005
2006

Boy's 12 Years & Under 4 X 36 2/3 YDS

n/a

Max Fordyce

1.54.88

2017

Men's 16 & Under 4 X 73 1/3 YRDS Medley



n/a Adam Wenn 3.22.88 2005
Men's 17 & Over 4 X 73 1/3 YRDS Medley

n/a Adam Wenn 3.16.15 2006



